TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Permutit Company Inc.		01/08/1993	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Filter/Permutit, Inc.	
Street Address:	E49 Midland Avenue	
City:	Paramus	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07652	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0242315	"PERMUTIT"
Registration Number:	0440660	ZEO-REX
Registration Number:	0857473	AVGF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)454-6094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-614-7431

Email: shermanj@usfilter.com
Correspondent Name: JoAnn M. Sherman
Address Line 1: 75 Technology Drive

Address Line 4: Lowell, MASSACHUSETTS 01851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USF/DIV/9155

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JoAnn M. Sherman

Total Attachments: 1

source=TPC to USFPER#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0304

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THE PERMUTIT COMPANY INC.

THE PERMUTIT COMPANY INC., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify as follows:

By unanimous written consent, in accordance with Sections 228 and 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the stockholders and directors of the Corporation have duly adopted, in accordance with the provisions of section 242 of the said General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to be effective immediately, an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation whereby the first Article thereof is changed so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"1. The name of the Corporation is U.S. Filter/Permutit Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed this 8th day of January, 1993.

THE PERMUTIT COMPANY INC.

Donald L. Bergmann

Vice President

Attest:

Dorrie B. Osborne Assistant Secretary STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 01/08/1993 733008060 - 842411

TRADEMARK REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 07/29/2004